
Undergraduate Student Government – General Assembly Meeting Minutes 

Monday, October 31st, 2022 

BTSU 308 at 7:30pm 

I. Call to Order — 7:32pm 

- 

II. Roll Call 

Zachary Noesen P 

Rose Brookhart P 

Gyllien Anderson P 

Emily Gerome P 

Hannah Boyle P 

Maxwell Gorman P 

Kaylee Kahl P 

Bo Bradley EA 

Carly Hitchcock P 

Damon Sherry P 

Elyse Adrian P 

Jabari Twitty P 

Seth Boes P 

Holden Ruck P 

Cruz Stock P 

Cassidy McGee P 

Caleb Isler P 



Katherine Doyle P 

Phoenix Krein P 

Luke Clark P 

Tate Stewart A 

Keaton Thieding P 

Madison Jeffries P 

Heidi Gasser A 

Chris Williams P 

Chien Minh Tran Phouc A 

Noah Oettinger A 

Brice Graham A 

Taylor Vanek P 

Gonzalo Pizarro P 

Jacob Stonerook P 

Halle Landin P 

  

III. Swearing in of New Officers 

IV. Lobby Time 

V. Old Business 

VI. New Business 

 A. Academic Affairs Chairperson election 

  i. Congratulations Gonzalo Pizarro III! 

VII. Executive Branch Reports  



 A. President - Zach Noesen, znoesen@bgsu.edu 

B.  Vice President - Rose Brookhart, rbrookh@bgsu,edu 

  i. USG Mixer feedback form 

  ii. USG Banquet planning process will begin! 

C. Cabinet Report - Carly Hitchcock, hcarly@bgsu.edu (Director of Safety & 

Welling Being) 

  i. Schedule a one-on-one session with the BGSU Paws Team, fill out a 

referral to get an appointment 

 D. Cabinet Report - Elyse Adrian, eadrian@bgsu.edu (Director of Community 

Engagement) 

  i. Meeting with Chris Bullins and Chief Campbell about protecting students 

wellbeing when university unaffiliated protestors come to campus 

 E. Cabinet Report - Damon Sherry, dsherry@bgsu.edu (Director of Campus 

Engagement) 

  i. Election watch party - Tuesday, November 8th from 8:00pm - 10:00pm in 

the BTSU Ballroom 

VII. Procedures and Appeals Report 

 A. Chief Administrator - Kaylee Kahl, kalhk@bgsu.edu 

XI. Speaker’s Report 

A. Speaker of the Senate - Gyllien Anderson, grander@bgsu.edu 

 i. Welcome Gyllien! 

X. Committee Reports 

 A. Internal Affairs - Emily Gerome, egerome@bgsu.edu 



  i. FORGE Period Product Project Drive tabling opportunities 

  ii. Fill out the senator utility hour form 

  iii. Student Leadership Conference - Saturday, November 5th at 9:00am 

 B. Student Affairs - Hannah Boyle, hboyle@bgsu.edu 

  i. Come to the election watch party! 

XI. Senator Reports 

 A. QTSU Senator - Taylor Vanek, tvanek@bgsu 

i. QTSU Halloween Party! - Thursday, November 3rd at 7:30pm in BTSU 

427 

XII. Advisor’s Remarks 

 A. Jodi Webb, jwebb@bgsu.edu 

XIII. Closing Remarks 

 A. Angela LaRosa - BG Falcon Media 

  i. Reach out to Angela with any events or projects for Falcon Media to cover! 

XIV. Adjournment 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


